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 2025 Meeting Schedule - Fourth District Community Councils  

 

 Bermuda Dunes:  3nd Thursday at 6:00 p.m. 
 
Jan. 16, Mar. 20, May 15, Sept. 18, Nov. 20  
 

 
Bermuda Dunes Community Service Center 
78-400 Avenue 42, Bermuda Dunes CA 92203 
 

Liaison: Grace Garner GEGarnerW@rivco.org 
 

Desert Edge:  2nd Tuesday at 4:30p.m.  
 
Jan. 14, Mar. 11, May 13, Sept. 19, Nov. 12 
  

 
Caliente Springs Resort (Rudolph Room) 
70-200 Dillon Rd., Desert Edge CA 92241 
 

Liaison: Alexis Perez Alexperez@rivco.org 

 

 Indio Hills (CSA 105):  3rd Tuesday at 6:00 p.m.   
 
 
Jan. 28, Mar. 18, May 20, Oct 21, Nov. 18 
(no meeting in Sept.)  
 

Indio Hills Community Center  
80-400 Dillon Road, Indio Hills, CA 92241  
 
Liaison: Darin Schemmer 
DSchemmer@RIVCO.org   

 

Mecca-North Shore (CSA 97):  1st Tuesday  
at 6:00 p.m.   
 
Jan. 13 (2nd Tuesday), Mar. 4, May 6, Sept. 2, Nov. 4  
    

Mecca Boys and Girls Club 
91-391 66th Avenue, Mecca, CA  92254 
 
North Shore Beach & Yacht Club  
99-155 Sea View Dr., North Shore, CA 92254 
 
Liaison: Victoria Perez Vicperez@rivco.org 

 Sky Valley (CSA 104):  2nd Tuesday at 6:00 p.m.   
 
Jan. 14, Mar. 11, May 13, Sept. 9, Nov. 11   
 

 
Sky Valley Community Center 
20-905 Hot Springs Road, Sky Valley, CA 92241 
 

Liaison: Pat Cooper PCooper@rivco.org 

Thermal – Oasis (CSA 125): 4th Monday at 6:00 p.m.  
 
Jan. 27, Mar. 31, May 26, Sept. 29, Nov. 24  
 

 
Jerry Rummonds Senior Center  
87-229 Church Street, Thermal, CA 92274 
 

Liaison: Stephanie Virgen SVirgen@rivco.org 

 
 Thousand Palms:  Last Thursday at 6:00 p.m.  

 
Jan. 30, Mar. 20, May 29, Sept. 25, Nov. 20  
 

 

Thousand Palms Community Center 
31-189 Robert Rd., Thousand Palms, CA 92276 
 

Liaison: Esmeralda Perez ESPerez@rivco.org 

Vista Santa Rosa:  Last Wednesday at 6:00 p.m.  
 
Jan. 29, Mar. 26, May. 28, Sept. 24, Nov.19  
 

 
Westside Elementary School Multipurpose Room 
82-225 Airport Blvd., Vista Santa Rosa, CA 92274 
 

Liaison: Amy Cuen-McDuffie ACuen@rivco.org 
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